
ROUTE 165 
nutlnun OFF-PEAK FARE 

A maximum off-peak fare of 2 5 ~  is charged at the following 
times:- 

MONDAYS T O  FRIDAYS 09.30 - 16.00 
19.00 - 24.00 

SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS 
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 - 24.00 

Stag 
Poin 
N 0 

STANDARD CONDIT IONS 
FARES FOR CHILDREN 
ONE CHILD aged under 5 vears and accompanying a fare-paying adult o r  child pas- 
senger o r  a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat t o  the exclusion of a fare 
pavlng passenger, is carried free. 
Children aged 5 vears and under 16 vears and addit~onal children aged under 5 
vears wil l  be charged 5~ at all times. 

CHARGES FOR DOGS 
Dogs are carried at the discretion o f  the Conductor o r  Driverloperator and are 
charged 50 at all tlmes. 
Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free. 
Dogs are not allowed on the seats. 
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUW 3 
G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS 
G.L.C. Travel Perm~ts are ava~lable for free travel over the whole of this route ' 
during the permitted oeriods:- 

MONDAYS T O  FRIDAYS 09.30-16.00 
19.00-24.00 

SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS 
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-24.00 

Al l  other concessionar~ fare perrnlts are NOT ACCEPTED for  reduced fare travel 
1 

over any part of this route. 

HAVERING PARK Hunters Grove I 

7 CLOCKHOUSE LANE Burlond Rood 2 

7 7 COLLIER ROW Chase Cross Rood 3 

7 7 7 COLLIER ROW LANE Bell & Gote 4 

I) 7 COLLIER ROW LANE Hoinault Road 5 

I 2  I 2  7 I 7 7 PARKLANDS PRIMARY SCHOOL 6 

I 2  12 12 1 7 7 7 NORTH STREET The Porkside (NIB) o r  L.T. Gorage (SIB) 7 

I 9  I 2  I 2  12 7 7 7 ROMFORD S h o ~ ~ i n g  Centre 8 t  

I 9  I 9  I 2  I 2  12 7 7 7 ROMFORDStation9 

I 9  I 9  I 9  I 2  I 2  12 7 7 7 BRENTWOODROADTheOldOok10 

HORNCHURCH L.T. Goroge 13 

7 ABBS CROSS Grey Towers Avenue 14 

7 7 SUTTONS AVENUE I 5  

30 30 30 30 24 24 24 I 9  I 9  I 9  I 2  I 2  12 7 7 ELM PARK Hotel or Station I 6  

30 30 30 30 30 30 24 24 24 I 9  I 9  I 9  I 2  12 7 7 MUNGO PARK ROAD Wood Lane 17 

30 30 30 1 30 30 30 1 30 24 24 1 24 19 I 9  I I 9  I 2  I 2  1 7 7 FREEBORNE GARDENS or KINGABY GARDENS I 8  

30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 24 24 24 I 9  I 9  I 2  12 7 7 SOUTH HORNCHURCH The Cherw Tree20 

30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 24 24 24 I 9  I 9  I 2  12 7 7 CHERRY TREE LANEDunedin Rood21 

30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 24 24 I 9  I 9  I 2  12 7 7 RAINHAM WorMernoriol22 

STANLEY ROAD SOUTH, Phi l i~ ,  Rood (SIB) or 
CHERRY TREE LANE. Duned~n Rood (NIB) 21 

MARDYKE ESTATE LOOP 22t 

(Rev. 7-77) t-farezone 


